
Houston Hope-Fifth Ward 

Data Highlights 

Census Data 2007* Percentage Change

11,675 -0.5%

58.2% 5,647 48.4% -9.8%

40.0% 5,745 49.2% 9.2%

66.5% 7,821 67.0% 0.5%

                    Households 3,885 -1.2%

                    Average Household Size 3.01 1.0%

                    Total Housing Units 4,632 2.9%

87.4% 3,885 83.9% -3.5%

37.2% 1,387 35.7% -1.5%

62.8% 2,499 64.3% 1.5%

$18,132 18.1%

58.7% 3,896 58.8% 0.1%

23.7% 1,559 23.5% -0.1%

13.0% 902 13.6% 0.6%

4.0% 265 4.0% 0.0%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels (Not Delinquent ) 5,685

Single Family 395 5,155 43.4% 52,572 Vacant Long -Term Tax Delinquent 158 2.8%

Vacant 320 7,374 35.2% 22,460                     Average Years Delinquent 20

Multi-Family 17 12,660 1.9% 223,902                     Average Total Due $11,968

Commercial 29 8,442 3.1% 96,310

School Districts

Houston ISD Blanche Kelso Burse Elementary, E.O. Smith, Phyllis Wheatley High School.

                                   Occuppied 

2000

4,500

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

3,933

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household

Bachelor and above

11,730

6,829

4,651

7,805

3,933

2.98

264

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

1,556

3,861

896

1,463

2,470

$15,352
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Houston Hope- Denver Harbor 

Data Highlights 

2007* Percent Change

1,204 -0.7%

0.2% 9 0.7% 0.5%

94.1% 1,153 95.8% 1.7%

66.6% 805 66.9% 0.3%

                    Households 307 2.0%

                    Average Household Size 3.92 -2.7%

                    Total Housing Units 344 4.6%

91.5% 307 89.2% -2.2%

64.1% 189 61.6% -2.6%

35.8% 118 38.4% 2.6%

$29,724 8.2%

70.2% 469 70.0% -0.2%

18.3% 121 18.1% -0.2%

9.0% 59 8.8% -0.2%

3.0% 28 3.0% 0.0%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels ( Not Deliquent ) 710

Single Family 74 5,817 77.1% 52,041 Vacant Long Term Tax Delinquent 5 1%

Vacant 13 5,308 13.5% 15,230                     Average Years Delinquent 20

Multi-Family 0.5 5,667 0.1% 48,432                     Average Total Due $12,123

Commercial 4.4 7,709 4.6% 54,508

School Districts

Houston ISD R. Martinez, John L.McReyolds Middle, Phyllis Wheatley High School

Census Data

329

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

2000

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

Bachelor and above

1,212

2

1,141

807

301

4.03

21

301

193

                                    Occuppied

490

128

59

108

$27,461

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School
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Houston Hope- Clinton Park 

Data Highlights 

2007* Percent Change

538 -14.9%

83.5% 434 80% -3.5%

17.2% 87 20% 2.8%

76.1% 409 76% -0.1%

                    Households 198 -15.7%

                    Average Household Size 2.72 1.1%

                    Total Housing Units 239 -11.5%

87.0% 198 82.8% -4.2%

59.6% 134 67.7% 8.2%

40.0% 63 31.8% -8.2%

$29,693 15.2%

40.7% 140 40.5% -0.2%

31.0% 106 30.6% -0.4%

24.0% 85 24.6% 0.6%

3.9% 15 4.0% 0.1%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels (Not Deliquent ) 594

Single Family 35 5,850 44.9% 31,190 Vacant Long-Term Tax Deliquent 42 7%

Vacant 38 5,445 49.4% 7,925                      Average Years Delinquent 21

Multi-Family 0.8 8,832 1.0% 80,623                      Average Total Due $7,650

Commercial 2 7,103 2.3% 38,299

School Districts

Houston ISD Pleasantville Elementary, Holland Middle School, Furr High School

168

128

99

95

$25,764

Bachelor and above

632

528

91

481

235

2.69

16

235

140

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

                                    Occuppied 

Census Data

270

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

2000
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Houston Hope- Sunnyside 

Data Highlights 

2007* Percent Change

5,306 -0.4%

93.8% 4,811 90.7% -3.2%

4.4% 394 7.4% 3.0%

71.5% 3,890 73.3% 1.8%

                    Households 1,983 -0.4%

                    Average Household Size 2.68 0.0%

                    Total Housing Units 2,395 4.3%

86.6% 1,983 82.8% -3.8%

61.8% 1,185 59.8% -2.0%

38.2% 798 40.2% 2.0%

$23,985 19.9%

36.9% 1,250 36.9% 0.0%

32.0% 1,082 31.9% -0.1%

24.0% 804 23.7% -0.3%

7.3% 237 7.0% -0.3%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels (Not Deliquent) 5,163

Single Family 489 5,031 54.3% 131,919 Vacant Long-Term Tax Deliquent 180 3%

Vacant 296 7,189 32.8% 15,041                     Average Years Delinquent 21.4

Multi-Family 5.6 8,434 0.6% 101,454                     Average Total Due $12,319

Commercial 40 10,634 4.4% 85,890

School Districts

Houston ISD Ethel M. Young Elementary, Crispus Attucks Middle School, Carnegie Vanguard High School

Worthing High School

1,253

1,086

815

761

$20,006

Bachelor and above

5,326

4,998

237

3,808

1,990

2.68

249

1,990

1,229

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

                                    Occuppied 

Census Data

2,297

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

2006
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Houston Hope-Near Northside 

Data Highlights 

Census 2007* Percent Change

12,377 -2.9%

12.2% 950 7.7% -4.5%

83.0% 11,059 89.4% 6.4%

69.3% 8,624 69.7% 0.4%

                    Households 3,467 -3.2%

                    Average Household Size 3.57 0.3%

                    Total Housing Units 3,866 -2.1%

Occuppied 90.7% 3,467 89.7% -1.0%

44.9% 1,523 43.9% -1.0%

55.1% 1,944 56.1% 1.0%

$30,501 20.8%

65.8% 4,726 65.8% 0.1%

21.7% 1,549 21.6% -0.1%

8.0% 651 9.1% 1.1%

3.7% 215 3.0% -0.7%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels (Not Deliquent ) 3978

Single Family 360 5,532 56.0% 73,158 Vacant Long-Term Tax Deliquent 11 0.3%

Vacant 121 7,687 19.0% 42,631                     Average Years Delinquent 20

Multi-Family 7.8 7565 1.2% 153,810                      Average Total Due $23,874

Commercial 47 10,076 7.4% 135,330

School Districts

Houston ISD Sherman Elementary, Marshall Middle School, Davis High

4,739

1,562

576

1,974

$25,245

Bachelor and above

12,751

1,553

10,577

8,831

3,582

3.56

263

3,582

1,608

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

2000

3,950

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing
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Houston Hope- Settagast 

Data Highlights 

2007* Percent Change

1,014 -9.8%

93.3% 882 87.0% -6.3%

6.0% 102 10.1% 4.0%

71.3% 745 73.5% 2.2%

                    Households 372 -8.6%

                    Average Household Size 2.73 -1.1%

                    Total Housing Units 420 -2.6%

                                    Occuppied 94.4% 372 88.6% -5.9%

74.7% 277 74.5% -0.2%

25.3% 95 25.5% 0.2%

$23,750 15.2%

49.2% 318 49.9% 0.8%

28.0% 173 27.2% -0.1%

20.0% 125 19.6% -0.4%

3.1% 45 7.1% 4.0%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels (Not Delinquent) 1,613

Single Family 96 8,441 27.4% 45,745 Vacant Long-Term Tax Delinquent 176 11%

Vacant 221 8,999 63.5% 14,602                     Average Years Delinquent 19

Multi-Family 0 0 0.0% 0                     Average Total Due $4,494

Commercial 1.9 6,817 0.5% 43,975

School Districts

Houston ISD Hilliard Elementary, B.C Elmore Middle School, Forest Brook High School

Census Data

431

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

2000

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

Bachelor and above

1,124

1,049

68

801

407

2.76

22

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

407

304

103

$20,625

349

199

142
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Houston Hope-Trinity Gardens 

Data Highlights 

2007* Percent Change

3,397 -5.5%

85.8% 2,915 85.8% 0.0%

10.2% 404 11.9% 1.7%

70.4% 2,489 73.3% 2.8%

                    Households 1,195 -5.7%

                    Average Household Size 2.84 0.0%

                    Total Housing Units 1,361 -1.5%

                                    Occuppied 91.7% 1,195 87.8% -3.9%

59.7% 726 60.8% 1.0%

40.3% 469 39.2% -1.0%

$21,052 14.6%

42.2% 903 41.8% -0.4%

31.6% 689 31.9% 0.3%

21.0% 456 21.1% 0.1%

5.1% 108 5.0% -0.1%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels (Not Delinquent ) 2,046

Single Family 306 10,026 56.4% 41,121 Vacant Long-Term Tax Delinquent 117 5.7%

Vacant 168 11,267 31.6% 10,283                     Average Years Delinquent 20

Multi-Family 3.3 16,108 0.6% 179,655                     Average Total Due $9,858

Commercial 16 15,425 3.0% 84,616

School Districts

Houston ISD Felix Cook, Jr. Elementary School, Francus Scitt Key Middle School

Kashmere High School

908

680

452

510

$18,371

Bachelor and above

3,593

3,083

366

2,531

1,267

2.84

110

1,267

757

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

Census Data

1,382

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

2000
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Houston Hope- Independence Heights 

 Data Highlights 

2007* Percent Change

1,115 -1.0%

82.1% 781 70.0% -12.0%

16.4% 304 27.3% 10.8%

72.4% 837 75.1% 2.7%

                    Households 408 -1.2%

                    Average Household Size 2.73 0.0%

                    Total Housing Units 509 3.9%

                                    Occuppied 84.3% 408 80.2% -4.1%

51.6% 222 54.4% 2.8%

48.4% 186 45.6% -2.8%

$26,000 18.7%

48.7% 357 49.1% 0.4%

28.1% 205 28.2% 0.1%

16.0% 115 15.8% -0.2%

7.3% 51 7.0% -0.3%

Property Data Texas Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels (Not Delinquent ) 1,131

Single Family 74 5,354 50% 43,110 Vacant Long-Term Tax Delinquent 30 3%

Vacant 64 43 43% 19,173                    Average Years Delinquent 19

Multi-Family 2.3 8,427 1.5% 114,607                    Average Total Due $12,723

Commercial 1.8 4,968 1.2% 42,803

School Districts

Aldine ISD Anderson Academy, Houston Academy, Drew Academy

Houston ISD Burrus Elementary, Williams Middle School, Washington High School

North Forest ISD Fonwood Elementary School, B.C. Elmore Middle School, North Forest High School

Census Data

490

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

2000

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Bachelor and above

1,126

924

185

815

413

2.73

53

413

213

354

204

116

200

$21,902
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Houston Hope- Acres Home 

Data Highlights 

2007* Percent Change

2,758 1.9%

92.1% 2,392 86.7% -5.4%

5.9% 310 11.2% 5.3%

64.9% 1,837 66.6% 1.7%

                    Households 941 1.8%

                    Average Household Size 2.93 0.0%

                    Total Housing Units 1,027 3.7%

                                    Occuppied 93.3% 941 91.6% -1.7%

57.8% 538 57.2% -0.6%

42.2% 403 42.8% 0.6%

$24,167 17.8%

33.8% 532 34.0% 0.2%

32.3% 500 32.0% -0.3%

26.0% 407 26.0% 0.0%

8.2% 125 8.0% -0.2%

Property Data Tax Delinquent Information

Acre Avg Sq Ft % Area to Total 08 Avg Value Total Parcels ( Not Deliquent ) 2,136

Single Family 140 7,959 41.2% 46,827 Vacant Long-Term Tax Delinquent 154 7%

Vacant 183 6,116 53.7% 8,046                     Average Years Delinquent 20.4

Multi-Family 1.6 23,583 0.5% 185,530                     Average Total Due $5,129

Commercial 9 9,847 2.7% 75,743

School Districts

Aldine ISD Anderson Academy, Houston Academy, Drew Academy

Historic Carver High School

Houston ISD Wesley Elementary, Williams Middle, Washington High School

517

493

397

924

534

390

$20,521

Bachelor and above

2,706

2,492

148

1,756

924

2.93

125

Education

Less than 4 Yrs High School

High School Diploma Only

Some College/Associate Degree 

Owner Occuppied

Renter Occupied

Income

                    Median Household 

Census Data

990

Population

Non-Hispanic Black

Hispanic

Over 18 years

Housing

2000
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